

Unaudited Standalone Results for the Quarter and Nine months period ended March 31, 2013

(Rs in Millions)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		3 months ended			9 months ended		15 months ended
		31.03.2013 (Unaudited)	31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	31.03.2012 (Unaudited)	31.03.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2012 (Unaudited)	30.6.2012 (Audited)
1	a. Net Sales/Income from operation	1,581	1,790	1,833	5,336	6,091	10,083
	b. Other Operating Income	1	0	3	1	12	3
	Total	1,582	1,790	1,836	5,337	6,103	10,086
2	Expenditure:						
	a. Decrease/(Increase) in stock in trade	(52)	107	475	98	244	(20)
	b. Purchase of Finished/Traded Goods	1,208	1,222	867	3,934	4,005	6,648
	c. Consumption of Raw Materials	-	0	309	0	864	1,635
	d. Staff Cost	56	40	92	169	331	463
	e. Depreciation/Amortisation	22	18	21	59	59	88
	f. Branding Expenses	72	75	86	221	516	839
	g. Other expenditure	168	193	225	560	668	1,025
	Total expenditure	1,474	1,654	2,075	5,041	6,687	10,678
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance cost, exceptional item and taxes (1-2)	108	136	(239)	296	(584)	(592)
4	Other Income	33	212	24	277	85	150
5	Profit/(Loss) before finance cost, exceptional item and taxes (3+4)	141	347	(215)	574	(499)	(442)
6	Finance cost	0	1	2	-	2	2
7	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and taxes (5-6)	141	346	(217)	574	(501)	(444)
8	Exceptional Items						
	- Provision for diminution in the value of long term investments	-	-	-	-	-	(23)
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before taxes (7+8)	141	346	(217)	574	(501)	(467)
10	Provision for Taxation	-	-	-	-	(42)	7
11	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (9-10)	141	346	(217)	574	(459)	(474)
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.3/- each)	714	714	714	714	714	714
13	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	5,322
14	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) (Not Annualised)	0.59	1.45	(0.91)	2.41	(1.93)	(1.99)
PART II SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2013							
A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of Shares	68,638,715	68,658,496	74,638,000	68,638,715	74,638,000	68,720,309
	- Percentage of Shareholding	28.83%	28.84%	31.35%	28.83%	31.35%	28.86%
2	Promoters & promoter group shareholding						
	a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters & promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of shares	169,447,570	169,427,789	163,448,285	169,447,570	163,448,285	169,365,976
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	71.17%	71.16%	68.65%	71.17%	68.65%	71.14%
B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS							
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil					
	Received during the quarter	7					
	Disposed off during the quarter	7					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil					

A



Notes :

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 13, 2013 and have undergone "Limited Review" by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- 2 Provision for income tax is inclusive of/ net of deferred tax charge/ credit and tax adjustments for earlier years.
- 3 The Board of directors of the Company has in its meeting held today, subject to shareholders' approval and such other approvals / sanctions as may be required in this connection, approved the sale / transfer of the undertaking pertaining to handset business of the Company to Spice Retail Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, by way of slump sale at book value. Necessary adjustment, if any, would be carried once the Company has all requisite approvals.
- 4 As the Company's business activities fall within a single primary business segment viz. Telecommunications - Mobile business, the disclosure requirement of Accounting Standard (AS-17) 'Segment reporting' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India is not applicable.
- 5 Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or recast wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period presentation.

Dated : May 13, 2013
Place : New Delhi



By order of the Board
S Mobility Limited
Preeti Malhotra
Preeti Malhotra
Director